

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22463/2004

PRADEEP KUMAR MEHROTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Bandy Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 30.9.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on respondent No.2.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that he has instruction on behalf of the petitioner to withdraw

the present SLP.

Item No.14

-2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd